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THE SUGAR SITUATION, JUNE 1965 

1. Raw Cane Sugar 

(a) Stocks, Receipts, MeltinRs and Sales 1  June 

1964 	1965 
000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 1 	207,833 	130,056 
Received by Companies during June 	 156,207 	191,945 
Total Supply 	 364,040 	322,001 

Less Meltings and Sales during June 	162 1 956 	164,369 
Adjustments during June 	 - 979 
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 30 	201,084 	156,653 

b) Stocks,11  Receipts, Meltinga and Sales (cumulative) January 1 - June 30 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, Janu 
Received by Companies January 1 

Total Supply 
Less Meltings and Sales, January 
Adjustments January 1 - June 30 
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 

ary 1 	254,678 
- June 30 	 626,434 

881,111 
1 - June 30 	680,028 

30 	201,084  

270,116 
672,045 
942,160 
783,870 
- 1,638 
156,653 

11. Refined Beet and Cane Sugar - Suiar 

a) Stocks. Manufactures and Sales. June 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 1 	308,949 	294,955 
Manufactured during June 	 161,879 	162,741 

Total Supply 	 470,828 	457,695 
Less Total Sales during June 	 179,062 	192,106 
Adjustments during June 	 - 446 	- 39 
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 30 	291,320 	265,551 

b) Stocks, Manufactures and Sales (cumulative) January 1 - June 30 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, January 1 	453,250 	405,105 
Manufactured January 1 - June 30 	 689,499 	773,650 

Total Supply 	 1,142,749 	1,178,755 
Less Total Sales January 1 - June 30 	837,996 	909,285 
Adjustments January 1 - June 30 	 - 13,432 	- 3,919 
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 30 	291,320 	265,551 

Prepared in the Crops Section Agriculture Division 

5502-552 

Roiu, DVHAMEL, r.n.s.c., Queen's PrInter and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa 
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REFINED SUGAR 

Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, by Types, June 1 - Je 

1964 	1965 
Beet 	Cane 	Beet 	Cane 

1 000 lb. 	t (fl)() lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 1 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Stocks 

Manufactured June 1 - June 30 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Manufactured 

Supply 
(Stocks June 1 	+ Manufactures) 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Supply 

Domestic Sales, June 1 - June 30 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Domestic Sales 

Export Sales, June 1 - June 30 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Export Sales 

Domestic + Export Sales, 
June 1 - June 30 

Granulated 
yellow and Brown 

Total Domestic + Export Sales 

Adjustments, June 1 - June 30 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Adjustments 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 30 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Stocks  

	

145,323 	148,956 	158,128 	123,158 

	

14,670 	- 	13,668 

	

145,323 	163,626 	158,128 	36,827 

	

- 	149,381 	- 

	

- 	12,498 	- 	9,469 

	

- 	161,879 	- 	112741 

	

145,323 	298,337 	158,128 	27e,L30 

	

- 	27,167 	- 	23,13 

	

145,323 	325,504 	1525 	299.5 

	

- 	9,850  

	

32,893 	143,974 	27,707 	162,042 

	

- 	1,066 	- 	2.316 

	

- 	1,128 	- 

	

- 	2,194 	- 	2,358 

	

32,893 	135,191 	27.707 	153.532 

	

- 	10,978 	- 	10,86 7  

	

32,893 	146,168 	27,707 	164,399 

	

-49 	-367 	-39 	- 

	

- 	- 29 	- 

	

-49 	-396 	-39 	- 

	

12,381 	i 

	

- 	1,1eo 	- 	22,2 

	

112,381 	178,940 	130,332 	1..33,168 



278,499 

278, 1+99 

163,824 

163,824 

780,238 

84,011 

864,250 

598,679 

63,132 

661,810 

8,717 

3,645 

12,362 

	

163,824 
	

607,395 
66,777 

	

163,824 
	

674,172 

	

- 2,294 
	

- 10,064 
- 1,074 

	

- 2,294 
	

- 11,138 

274,695 

274,695 

143,989 

143,989 

830,790 

73,271 

904,060 

689,550 
60,164 

749,714 
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REFINED SUGAR - concluded 

Stocks, Manufacture8 and Sales, by Types (cumulative) January 1 - June 30 

- 1964 	 1965 
Beet 	Cane 	Beet 	Cane 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, Jan, 1 

Granulated 23,437 170,991 
Yellow and Brown - 18,821 

Total Stocks 263,437 189,812 

Manufactured, Jan. 1 - June 30 

Granulated 15,061 609,247 
Yellow and Brown - 65,191 

Total Manufactured 15,061 674,438 

	

257,662 
	

133,415 

14,029 

	

257,662 
	

147,444 

	

17,033 
	

697,375 

59,241 

	

17,033 
	

756,617 

Supply 

(Stocks January 1 	+ Manufactures) 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Supply 

cestic Sales, Jan. 1 - June 30 

ranu1ated 

YLLlow and Brown 

Total Domestic Sales 

Export Sales )  Jr. 1 - June 30 

Granulated 
Yellow and rw 

Total Eport Sales 

Domestic + Export Sales. 
January 1 - June 30 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Domestic + Export Sales 

Adjustment Jan. 1 - June 30 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Adjustments 

	

143,989 
	

704,806 

60,491 

	

143,989 
	

765,297 

	

- 324 
	

- 3,087 

- 509 

	

- 324 
	

- 3,595 

15,256 

327 

'5,583 

• 	stocks in Companies' Hands, June 30 

Granulated 	 112,381 	162,779 	130,382 	122,39L 
Yellow and Brown 	 - 	16,160 	- 	12,_i i 

Total stocks 	 112,381 	178,940 	130,382 	135,168 



Sç1 CANADA LBARy  
E STATISflQUE CANADA 	 - 	

- 

1 010682692 

IMPORTS OF REFINED SUCAR(1) 

1963 1964 
lb. lb. 

January 	.......................... 495,700 3,321,900 

February 	......................... 425,000 3,190,300 

March 	............................ 743,500 2,000,600 

April 	............................ 865,400 2,278,900 

May 	.............................. 632,900 3,220,900 

June 	............................. 1,297,200 1,386,600 

July 	............................. 1,169,400 920,800 

August 	........................... 898,700 982,300 

September 	........................ 929,700 5,380,100 

October 	.......................... 1,212,600 1,943,300 

November 	......................... 2,808,700 1,288,700 

December 	............... .......... 4,123,900 1,267,300 

January to December (Inclusive) 	.. 15,602,700 27,181,700 

(1) Source: Trade of Canada Imports. 


