CATALOGUE No.

32-013

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

AUG 6 1965

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and CORROBERTY OF THE

Vol. 45 No. 6

Price: \$1.00 per year

THE SUGAR SITUATION, JUNE 1965

1. Raw Cane Sugar

(a) Stocks, Receipts, Meltings and Sales, June

	1 9 6 4 '000 1b.	1 9 6 5 '000 1b.
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 1	207,833	130,056
Received by Companies during June	156,207	191,945
Total Supply	364,040	322,001
Less Meltings and Sales during June	162,956	164,369
Adjustments during June	40	- 979
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 30	201,084	156,653
(b) Stocks, Receipts, Meltings and Sales (cumu	lative) January 1 - J	une 30
Stocks in Companies' Hands, January 1	254,678	270,116
Received by Companies January 1 - June 30	626,434	672,045
Total Supply	881,111	942,160
Less Meltings and Sales, January 1 - June 30	680,028	783,870
Adjustments January 1 - June 30	-	- 1,638
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 30	201,084	156,653
11. Refined Beet and Cane Su	ngar - Summary	
(a) Stocks, Manufactures and	Sales, June	
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 1	308,949	294,955
Manufactured during June	161,879	162,741
Total Supply	470,828	457,695
Less Total Sales during June	179,062	192,106
Adjustments during June	- 446	- 39
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 30	291,320	265,551
(b) Stocks, Manufactures and Sales (cumulat	tive) January 1 - Jun	e 30
Stocks in Companies' Hands, January 1	453,250	405,105
Manufactured January 1 - June 30	689,499	773,650
Total Supply	1,142,749	1,178,755
Less Total Sales January 1 - June 30	837,996	909,285
Adjustments January 1 - June 30	- 13,432	- 3,919
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 30	291,320	265,551

Prepared in the Crops Section Agriculture Division

REFINED SUGAR
Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, by Types, June 1 - June 30

	1 9 6	1 9 6 4		1965	
The Later Committee of the Committee of	Beet	Cane	Beet	Cane	
	'000 lb.	'000 lb.	'000 1b.	'000 lb.	
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 1					
Granulated	145,323	148,956	158,128	123,158	
Yellow and Brown	de	14,670	-	13,668	
Total Stocks	145,323	163,626	158,128	136,827	
Manufactured, June 1 - June 30					
Granulated	-	149,381		153,271	
Yellow and Brown	ga-	12,498	-	9,469	
Total Manufactured	-	161,879	-	162,741	
Supply					
(Stocks June 1 + Manufactures)				
Granulated	145,323	298,337	158,128	276,430	
Yellow and Brown		27,167	1001	23,138	
Total Supply	145,323	325,504	158,128	299,567	
Domestic Sales, June 1 - June 30					
Granulated	32,893	134,124	27,707	151,216	
Yellow and Brown	rote	9,850		10,825	
Total Domestic Sales	32,893	143,974	27,707	162,042	
Export Sales, June 1 - June 30	•				
Granulated	de	1,066		2,316	
Yellow and Brown	-	1,128		42	
Total Export Sales	-	2,194	-	2,358	
Domestic + Export Sales,					
June 1 - June 30					
Granulated	32,893	135,191	27,707	153,532	
Yellow and Brown Total Domestic + Export Sales	32,893	10,978 146,168	27,707	10,867	
	32,073	140,100	27,707	10-,555	
Adjustments, June 1 - June 30					
Granulated	- 49	- 367	- 39		
Yellow and Brown		- 29	J E	46	
Total Adjustments	- 49	- 396	- 39		
Stocks in Companies' Hands, June 30					
Granulated	112,381	162,779	130,382	122,898	
Yellow and Brown	-	16,160	1Ma	12,271	
Total Stocks	112,381	178,940	130,332	135,168	

REFINED SUGAR - concluded

Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, by Types (cumulative) January 1 - June 30

	1 9	6 4	1 9 6 5	
	Beet	Cane	Beet	Cane
	'000 1ь.	'000 1ь.	'000 1ь.	'000 1ь.
Stocks in Companies' Hands, Jan. 1				
Granulated	263,437	170,991	257,662	133,415
Yellow and Brown	-	18,821	=	14,029
Total Stocks	263,437	189,812	257,662	147,444
Manufactured, Jan. 1 - June 30				
Granulated	15,061	609,247	17,033	697,375
Yellow and Brown	***	65,191	=	59,24
Total Manufactured	15,061	674,438	17,033	756,61
Supply				
(Stocks January 1 + Manufactures)				
Granulated	278,499	780,238	274,695	830,790
Yellow and Brown	-	84,011	-	73,271
Total Supply	278,499	864,250	274,695	904,060
vomestic Sales, Jan. 1 - June 30				
Granulated	163,824	598,679	143,989	689,550
Yellow and Brown	44	63,132	-	60,164
Total Domestic Sales	163,824	661,810	143,989	749,714
Export Sales, Jan. 1 - June 30				
Granulated	-	8,717	-	15,256
Yellow and Brown	40	3,645	49	327
Total Export Sales	-	12,362	-	15,583
Domestic + Export Sales, January 1 - June 30				
Granulated	160 004	(07.005	1/2 202	
Yellow and Brown	163,824	607,395	143,989	704,806 60,491
Total Domestic + Export Sales	163,824	674,172	143,989	765,297
Adjustments, Jan. 1 - June 30				
Granulated	2 20%	10.067	22/	0.000
Yellow and Brown	- 2,294	- 10,064 - 1,074	- 324	- 3,087 - 509
Total Adjustments	- 2,294		- 324	- 3,595
tocks in Companies' Hands, June 30				
Granulated	112,381	162,779	120 202	122 004
Yellow and Brown	**********	16,160	130,382	122,898
Total stocks	112,381	178,940	130,382	,



IMPORTS OF REFINED SUGAR(1)

	1 9 6 3 1b.	1 9 6 4 1b.
January	495,700	3,321,900
February	425,000	3,190,300
March	743,500	2,000,600
April	865,400	2,278,900
May	632,900	3,220,900
June	1,297,200	1,386,600
July	1,169,400	920,800
August	898,700	982,300
September	929,700	5,380,100
October	1,212,600	1,943,300
November	2,808,700	1,288,700
December	4,123,900	1,267,300
January to December (Inclusive)	15,602,700	27,181,700

⁽¹⁾ Source: Trade of Canada Imports.